
Deacon Preferred other Position Group

PastorMark Potter

mpotter@colonialkc.org 

Bo Barron

waynebarron@gmail.co.

Jim Hutchison

jhutch62@gmail.com

Mike Mead

Enmead1@yahoo.com

Amy Parker

Cp-ap@swbell.net

John Gray

Johngray224@gmail.com

Julie George 913-829-0065

jagteach@yahoo.com (home)

Martha Madderom 913-685-1254

tmadderom@gmail.com (home)

Holly White

hollyjoku@yahoo.com

Jim Clark

jimclarkpgs@gmail.com

Randy Helder 816-783-8261

randhelder@gmail.com (work)

Sara Ruckman

ruckmans@kc.rr.com 

Jake LeBlanc 913-217-8961 Safety & Security Connections

leblancDK@bv.com

Pastor Greg Ealey

gealey@colonialkc.org

Jack Rockaway

rockaway@aol.com
Ed Buckner

913- 235-5809 Facilities Worship

214-766-3098
816-942-3272 

(work)
Pastor Shepherd

816-665-8425 Usher Connections

913-909-7555 Communion Worship

SOUTH KC CAMPUS

816-591-5159 Ushers Worship

913-271-2436 Facilities Worship

913-909-9856 Prayer Prayer

913-449-9813 Hospitality Worship

785-979-6361 Community Outreach Outreach/Service

913-645-5286 Fellowship/Special Events Worship

913-908-3408 Missions Outreach/Service

913-214-3850
913-327-1986 

(home)
Chair Outreach/Service

913-707-1577
913-254-7805 

(home)
Care Teams Care

OVERLAND PARK CAMPUS

816-501-3939 

(work)

913-2210-0472 

(cell)
Pastor Shepherd

913-961-6174 Outside Hospitality Hospitality

mailto:mpotter@colonialkc.org
mailto:waynebarron@gmail.co
mailto:jhutch62@gmail.com
mailto:Enmead1@yahoo.com
mailto:Johngray224@gmail.com
mailto:jagteach@yahoo.com
mailto:tmadderom@gmail.com
mailto:randhelder@gmail.com
mailto:ruckmans@kc.rr.com
mailto:leblancDK@bv.com
mailto:gealey@colonialkc.org
mailto:rockaway@aol.com


edbuckner@juno.com

Cindy Buckner 913-888-8520

Cindybuckner25@yahoo.com (home)

John Bachman

johnathanbach@gmail.com
Dalton Gulick

Dalton.gulick@hotmail.com

Jeanette Miller

Jeanette.miller62@yahoo.com

Josiah Swanson
Josiah.swanson70@icloud.co
m
Ben Morsman

benmorsman@gmail.com
Cindy Wheeler

cindy@cartoonworks.com
Ken Kurz

kenkurz@yahoo.com
913-220-8030 Safety & Security Connections

913-231-1877 Care Teams Care

816-853-1842 Communion Worship

816-520-8313 Evangelism/Outreach Outreach/Service

785-554-4060 Missions Outreach/Service

816-273-7525 Hospitality Connections

417-761-3494 Prayer Prayer

913- 235-5809 Facilities Worship

913-568-6564 Chair--Deacons Chair
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